
118 North Clark Street
Chicago, ILBoard of Commissioners of Cook

County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-0054 Name: The Remi Group, LLC, Charlotte, North Carolina

Status:Type: Contract Approved

File created: In control:10/24/2016 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:12/14/2016 12/14/2016

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s):  Sheriff’s Office Department of Corrections and Court Services

Vendor:  The Remi Group, LLC, Charlotte, North Carolina

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s):  Maintenance and Repair of Security Machines

Contract Value:  $1,012,850.32

Contract period:  1/1/2017 - 12/31/2019, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact:  FY 2017: 239 - $100,000.00; 230 - $200,000.00, FY 2018: 239 -
126,212.66; 230 - $230,212.50; and FY 2019: 239 - $126,212.66; -230 - $230,212.50

Accounts:  239-235, 230-449

Contract Number(s):  1611-15459

Concurrences:
The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary:  This contract will allow the Sheriff’s Office Department of Corrections and Court Services
to receive maintenance and repair services for its walk-through metal detectors and body scanners at
all County court locations.

Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement
Code. The Remi Group, LLC is the lowest, responsive and responsible vendor.

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners12/14/2016 1 Pass

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

